'r(;sco: PPPPPPP REVISIONS
D
2 REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151229-6
cé
g FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1911072
. REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.
THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
B SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1911072
‘.’Et; EEEEEEEEEEE g s SIDE FEED SYSTEM IIl APPLICATOR
’ @e=fin B EE
QD BE— T A3 C- 1 |9s J] 072| EEEEE r -

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

8 / 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 | )‘(::D )"NGEP\ f)l:‘ UP GAGE LoC DIST REVISIONS
70 corian oo BY TrC0 ELECTRONICS CoRPoRATION ALL RTGHTS RESERVED | 1901694~ [901040-1 | A |66 [Fpow SESCRIPTION BATE ] O | AT
PART - en PROGRAMMED I T
NUMBER REV DESCRIPTION MEMORY CHIP AL RO ooy e
911072 | A CUTS CARRIER 8-1911072- 1
9110726 A | CONTINUOUS CARRIER | 8-1911072-6
7-1911072- A “| AND SPARE PARTS | 9-1911072-
T-1611072-6 | A 6 AND SPARE PARTS | 9-1911072-6
7-1901072-7 | A SPARE PARTS KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 1. 40mm [.055) F
INSUL| 3.05mm [.120] F
D - —
APPL INSTRUCTIONS @2
408-10135 (wy
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TYCO ELECTRONICS CRIMP SPEC
TERMINAL NAME: MINITATURE RECTANGULAR RECEPTACLE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —F | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
3.58-4.34 om L. 141-. 171 IN] 27-2.92mm [.050- 115 IN]
TERMINAL qu‘\ [4-1014 - -
APPL SPEC @ . .
TERMINALS APPLIED Vd'd
641294-1 641294-7 350663-6 350665-1
350665-2 3509671 350967-2 350969-1
350969-2 - - -
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT
SIZE r mml INCH]
| BAWG | 174,05 [.046£.002]
20AWG | 04405 - [.041£.0021
. 2230 ibig“ Egﬂji?m - PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 30.0 |77
Es;‘wz ;:l O; [-D;L»S\O;] -l 2l2z2]2 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
A SESAENAE e - | | | GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
T GUIDE PN, FOLDDOWN |74
- |REF|REF|REF|REF| S ABLE  [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
- | | | 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 57
R 1633565- 1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
] 19010481 | TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 67
B -2 l2 2]z 20007-1 SCREW, DRIVE 66
T 16026-1  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 64
R 1655785-9  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 6) 67
- 12222 1655765-1 |SCR, BTN SKI HD CAP (MZ X &) 60
4| 4| 4] 4 16557633 |SCR, CAP, SOC HD, LOW HEAD, M4 X 12| 54
RN I-16050-0 |NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 52
- | | | 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
- | | | |-1752354-6 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
T 1752300-1 |SF SYSTEM |11 APPLICATOR 16
HEEN 17523081 |RAM 44
- | | | 2-1655785-3 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25) 41
RN 993002-4  |SCREW,SET,SFT TIP 40
HEEEEE 1962043- 1 |PLUNGER,BALL,METRIC 39
T 1752509-2  |RING, INSULAT [ON CRIMP 38
5 BN 17523563 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
) ~ 12 2] 2] 2] 3-1655185-3 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M X 20) 33
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SRR 15028-3  |WASHER, FLAT, REG N5 32
. . . EEEEEN 5-1655516-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M5 % 10.0 3
G S NG SURF/ S 5 A - B
PREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY. o 1320908-4 | SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION L1 1901087 || ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE =
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. S A T el DPACER, CRIMPER 26
. i R ER PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 2
/AN ITEM 19 - OPTIONAL STRIPPER FOR BENCH o |97¢ STRIPPER 2e
MACHINE APPLICATIONS. - | | | 18 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
\ ; i A . . ) ] \ 75 ST E
A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO AT REF REFLRELREF 17 T .
— BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ASSEMBLY. ‘ L
h AR - 3 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 112
/8N APPLY P/N 1-23419-5 LOCTITE(R) TO THREADS NEE R RN 356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR ||
N -1 ] - | 1320921-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUI 10
NEEEEEEE 4620061 |[TLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
o~ AN [-1633128-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 055 8
., 5 17T REF = BN 2-455669-0 | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- ITEM 30 LOCATED == . 1254.020 /Kv/ 338011 OCK. CRINPER SPACER \
(29)REF AT FRONT HOLES - . [3.18+0.5] CORETAINING PIN o L1 238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPAC 4
N EF (8 )REF LOCATION N ez 1-456134-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION f PREMIUN 3
. N — T 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
\ 4)REF : 2 56402-6_ ¢
[ \ 34) 515 AN e 2 1-456402-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
/ N T - N . o —
’ \ / [15.62] ST7-T6)-T1 6| -1| PART NO DESCRIPTION i
ﬂ \ / B B o eSS U T T4 JUNZ00T - Elect R
TR R T e s O] g et
OTHERWISE SPECIFIEI APVD 0 NAME
INCHES [rm ) R R TTTS SIS IDE FEED SYSTEM 111 APPLICATOR
0 PLC - PRODUCT SPEC
I PLC +-
(i‘p}Eﬁ’j Sokc il APPLICATION SPEC _ _ _ _ _
S e _ - TERM ‘ ,\AL CUDPORT B AWN;ligt £ N SEE TABLE f\ZL CAGE CODE TNAW\NG NO RESTRICTED TO
FEED TRACK POSITION LOCAT | ON SET-UP WATER L FINISH HEIGHT _ /_\ ‘ 00779 @:-\9\ 10772 -
- - IS TONER DRATING wau 3.5 SHEET OF | ‘NLVA

AMP4BUS REV 31MAR2000

ProlENGINEER DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1911072 SHEET2OF2 REV. A1




